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ALPHAXSET-2412-002 
Announce 

Subject: Schedule of traditional holidays for the year 2025 
Alpha Divisions Public Company Limited determines the company's traditional holidays. In accordance with the work 

requirements The Company therefore has set 17 traditional holidays for the year 2025 as follows: 
1. Wednesday, 1 January New Year's Day  

2. Wednesday, 12 February Makha Bucha Day 

3. Monday, 7 April  Substitution for King Phra Phutthayodfa Chulalongkorn Day and the Great Chakri  

                                        Memorial Day (Sunday April 6, 2025) 

4. Monday, 14 April   Songkran Day 

5. Tuesday, 15 April  Songkran Day  
6. Thursday, 1 May   National Labor Day  

7. Monday, 5 May  Substitution for Coronation Day (Sunday May 4, 2025) 

8. Monday, 12 May  Substitution for Wisakha Bucha Day (Sunday May 11, 2025) 

9. Monday, 3 June  H.M. Queen Suthida's Birthday the Queen 

10. Tuesday, 10 July  Asanha Bucha Day  

11. Monday, 28 July  H.M. the King's Birthday  

12. Tuesday, 12 August   H.M. Queen Sirikit's Birthday Queen Royal Mother and Mother's Day 

13. Monday, 13 October  Navamindra the Great Day 

14. Thursday, 23 October Chulalongkorn Day  

15. Friday, 5 December  Birthday of His Majesty the King's Birthday Kat Besorn Maha Bhumibol Adulyadej  

                                        the Great Borommanat Bophit National Day and Father's Day  

16. Wednesday, 10 December Constitution Day  

17. Wednesday, 31 December New Year's Eve 

 

 
  Announced on November, 29 2024 

   
                                                                      ( Mr.Kumpon  Suangburanakul ) 
                                                                       CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 


